PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2883994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CREDIBILITY CORP.	10/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS LENDER		
Street Address:	333 SOUTH HOPE STREET, SUITE 1300		
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE: CA9-193-13-01		
City:	LOS ANGELES		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90071		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14098427
Application Number:	14045558
Application Number:	14045127
Application Number:	13971335
Application Number:	13971445
Application Number:	14140158
Application Number:	14155158
Application Number:	14168886
Application Number:	14188923
Application Number:	14188973
Application Number:	14199815
Application Number:	61847667
Application Number:	61871794
Application Number:	61911407
Application Number:	61911411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000 PATENT

502837398 REEL: 033084 FRAME: 0745

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 DAVIS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 327000-011436

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN E. SLAUGHTER

SIGNATURE: /John E. Slaughter/

DATE SIGNED: 06/04/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=IP notice Credibility Corp - Patents#page1.tif

source=IP notice Credibility Corp - Patents#page2.tif

source=IP notice Credibility Corp - Patents#page3.tif

source=IP notice Credibility Corp - Patents#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033084 FRAME: 0746

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of October 23, 2012 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors from time to time party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Lender (the "Lender"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents, patent licenses and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender.

The undersigned Grantor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the patents, patent licenses and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent, patent license or patent application.

[Signature Pages Follow]

CHAR1\1358652v1

Very truly yours,

CREDIBILITY CORP., a Delaware corporation

By:___ Name:

Title:

CREDIBILITY CORP. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

PATENT REEL: 033084 FRAME: 0748 Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Lender

Name: Julie Yamauchi Title: Senior Vice President

CREDIBILITY CORP. MOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

PATENT

REEL: 033084 FRAME: 0749

Schedule 1

Credibility Corp. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Patents

Pending Applications

Title	Appl. No.	Filing Date
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DIRECTLY TARGETING	14098427	12/05/13
AND BLASTING MESSAGES TO AUTOMATICALLY	2 3 5 5 5 5 5 5	
IDENTIFIED ENTITIES ON SOCIAL MEDIA		
PEOPLE ENGINE OPTIMIZATION (PEO)	14045558	10/03/13
AUTOMATED ENTITY VERIFICATION	14045127	10/03/13
MULTI-DIMENSIONAL CREDIBILITY SCORING	13971335	08/20/13
SINGLE SYSTEM FOR AUTHENTICATING ENTITIES	13971445	08/20/13
ACROSS DIFFERENT THIRD PARTY PLATFORMS		
AUTOMATED OMNIPRESENT REAL-TIME	14140158	12/24/2013
CREDIBILITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND		
METHODS		
FINANCIAL SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR	14155158	1/14/2014
INCREASING CAPITAL AVAILABILITY BY		
DECREASING LENDING RISK		
INTELLIGENT COMMUNICATION SCREENING TO	14168886	1/30/2014
RESTRICT SPAM		
LEVERAGING TRANSACTION DATA FOR ENTITY	14188923	2/25/2014
VERIFICATION AND CREDIBILITY		
ADVOCATE FOR FACILITATING VERIFICATION FOR	14188973	2/25/2014
THE ONLINE PRESENCE OF AN ENTITY		
MULTI-DIMENSIONAL CREDIBILITY SCORING	14199815	3/6/2014
FINANCIAL SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR	61847667	07/18/13
INCREASING CAPITAL AVAILABILITY BY		
DECREASING LENDING RISK		
INTELLIGENT COMMUNICATION SCREENING TO	61871794	08/29/13
RESTRICT SPAM	AND SOME COMM	4 m 3 m 3 m 4 m
LEVERAGING TRANSACTION DATA FOR ENTITY	61911407	12/03/13
VERIFICATION AND CREDIBILITY		100000
HYBRIDIZATION OF PERSONAL AND BUSINESS	61911411	12/03/13
CREDIT		ļ

CHAR1\1358652v1

PATENT REEL: 033084 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 06/04/2014